1
—
RCBO DS301C
Data sheet
The 1P+N DS301C RCBOs are the
perfect slim solution for a com-
plete protection against overcur-
rent and earth fault currents.

Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 360957 DS301C C6 A30 2CSR255163R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361053 DS301C C10 A30 2CSR255163R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361152 DS301C C10 A30 2CSR255163U1104 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 361251 DS301C C13 A30 2CSR255163R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 361350 DS301C C13 A30 2CSR255163U1134 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 361459 DS301C C16 A30 2CSR255163R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 361558 DS301C C16 A30 2CSR255163U1164 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 361657 DS301C C20 A30 2CSR255163R1204 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C B16 A30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 359357 DS301C B6 A30 2CSR255163R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 359456 DS301C B10 A30 2CSR255163R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 359555 DS301C B10 A30 2CSR255163U1105 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 359654 DS301C B13 A30 2CSR255163R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 359753 DS301C B13 A30 2CSR255163U1135 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 359852 DS301C B16 A30 2CSR255163R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 359951 DS301C B16 A30 2CSR255163U1165 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 360056 DS301C B20 A30 2CSR255163R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
5
—
RCBO DS301C
DS301C 6000 AC      type, B characteristic
DS301C B16 AC30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 360155 DS301C B6 AC30 2CSR255063R1065 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 360254 DS301C B10 AC30 2CSR255063R1105 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 360353 DS301C B10 AC30 2CSR255063U1105 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 360452 DS301C B13 AC30 2CSR255063R1135 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 360551 DS301C B13 AC30 2CSR255063U1135 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 360650 DS301C B16 AC30 2CSR255063R1165 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 360759 DS301C B16 AC30 2CSR255063U1165 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 360858 DS301C B20 AC30 2CSR255063R1205 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C 6000 AC      type, C characteristic
DS301C C16 AC30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 361756 DS301C C6 AC30 2CSR255063R1064 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361855 DS301C C10 AC30 2CSR255063R1104 0.1 1
1+N 30 10 361954 DS301C C10 AC30 2CSR255063U1104 0.1 96
1+N 30 13 362050 DS301C C13 AC30 2CSR255063R1134 0.1 1
1+N 30 13 362159 DS301C C13 AC30 2CSR255063U1134 0.1 96
1+N 30 16 362258 DS301C C16 AC30 2CSR255063R1164 0.1 1
1+N 30 16 362357 DS301C C16 AC30 2CSR255063U1164 0.1 96
1+N 30 20 362456 DS301C C20 AC30 2CSR255063R1204 0.1 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional pro-tection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
6 RCB O DS 3 01C
—
RCBO DS301C
DS301C 6000 F                  type, B characteristic
DS301C B16 F30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 8012542722953 DS301C B6 F30 2CSR255563R1065 0.11 1
1+N 30 10 8012542723059 DS301C B10 F30 2CSR255563R1105 0.11 1
1+N 30 13 8012542723158 DS301C B13 F30 2CSR255563R1135 0.11 1
1+N 30 16 8012542723257 DS301C B16 F30 2CSR255563R1165 0.11 1
1+N 30 20 8012542723356 DS301C B20 F30 2CSR255563R1205 0.11 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and shortcircuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct
pulsating earth fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection
against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C 6000 F                  type, C characteristic
DS301C C16 F30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 8012542723455 DS301C C6 F30 2CSR255563R1064 0.11 1
1+N 30 10 8012542723554 DS301C C10 F30 2CSR255563R1104 0.11 1
1+N 30 13 8012542723653 DS301C C13 F30 2CSR255563R1134 0.11 1
1+N 30 16 8012542723752 DS301C C16 F30 2CSR255563R1164 0.11 1
1+N 30 20 8012542723851 DS301C C20 F30 2CSR255563R1204 0.11 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and shortcircuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct
pulsating earth fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection
against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
7
—
RCBO DS301C
DS301C 6000 G           type, B characteristic
DS301C B16 G30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 8012542723950 DS301C B6 G30 2CSR255463R1065 0.11 1
1+N 30 10 8012542724056 DS301C B10 G30 2CSR255463R1105 0.11 1
1+N 30 13 8012542724155 DS301C B13 G30 2CSR255463R1135 0.11 1
1+N 30 16 8012542724254 DS301C B16 G30 2CSR255463R1165 0.11 1
1+N 30 20 8012542724353 DS301C B20 G30 2CSR255463R1205 0.11 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and shortcircuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct
pulsating earth fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection
against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
DS301C 6000 G           type, C characteristic
DS301C C16 G30
No. of
poles
Rated
residual
current
IΔn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
1+N 30 6 8012542724452 DS301C C6 G30 2CSR255463R1064 0.11 1
1+N 30 10 8012542724551 DS301C C10 G30 2CSR255463R1104 0.11 1
1+N 30 13 8012542724650 DS301C C13 G30 2CSR255463R1134 0.11 1
1+N 30 16 8012542724759 DS301C C16 G30 2CSR255463R1164 0.11 1
1+N 30 20 8012542724858 DS301C C20 G30 2CSR255463R1204 0.11 1
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and shortcircuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct
pulsating earth fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection
against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: Residential, Commercial, Building, Industrial.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
8 RCB O DS 3 01C
—
RCBO DS301C
Technical data
Specific let-through energy I²t DS301C—Characteristic C
Specific let-through energy I²t DS301C—Characteristic B
9
—
RCBO DS301C
Technical data
Ipeak DS301C—Characteristic C
Ipeak DS301C—Characteristic B
10 RCB O DS 3 01C
—
RCBO DS301C
Technical data
—
Tripping characteristics B
IEC/EN 61009-1
a: thermal trip
b: electromagnetic trip
a: thermal trip
b: electromagnetic trip
—
Tripping characteristics C
IEC/EN 61009-1
Se
co
nd
s
Multiples of rated current
M
in
ut
es
Tripping curve
from cold state
Se
co
nd
s
Multiples of rated current
M
in
ut
es
Tripping curve
from cold state
11
—
RCBO DS301C
Technical data
Performance in altitude

Pack
unit
Type code Order code kg pc.
locking devices
adaptor for padlock
bar
3 mm 58760 5 SA 1 GJF1101903R0001 0.004 10
6 mm 58790 2 SA 1E GJF1101903R0004 0.004 10
padlock with 2 keys 10 58770 4 SA 2 GJF1101903R0002 0.02 10
padlock, with 2
identical keys
13 96940 1 SA 2i GJF1109999R0001 0.02 10
transparent box incl.
adaptor and padlock
with 3 keys
16 58780 3 SA 3 GJF1101903R0003 0.05 10
Locking devices for DS301C
The locking devices prevent unauthorized or dangerous operation of circuit breakers’
switching lever. An adaptor (SA 1) makes it possible to block the circuit breaker lever with
a padlock having cross bar section or either 3 or 6mm max. For multipole configuration it
is sufficient to apply a single lock. The lock adaptor can be used for all RCBO DS301C. To
purchase multiple padlocks that all have the same key use SA 2 i. To purchase padlocks that
each have a different key use SA 2
12 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

DS301C
H
SCC-IH
SCC-S
S/H
S/H
S/H
H
ST
or
UR
or
OR
—
Auxiliary elements for MCBs, RCDs, AFDDs and Switch Disconnectors
Selection guide
Combination of auxiliary elements with DS301C
SCC-IH Auxiliary slim range adapter SCC-IH6R
SCC-S Signal slim range adapter SCC-S6R
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
S/H Signal/auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST Shunt trip S3C-A
UR Undervoltage release S2C-UA
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
SCC-IH Auxiliary slim range adapter SCC-IH6R
SCC-S Signal slim range adapter SCC-S6R
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
S/H Signal/auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST Shunt trip S3C-A
UR Undervoltage release S2C-UA
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
Combination of auxiliary elements with DS301C
22 RCB O DS 3 01C
—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories
for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
62 9AKK107991A8329   -   ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS FOR BUILDINGS   -   ACCESSORIES FOR MCBS AND RCDS

—
Busbars and busbars’ accessories for compact RCBOs DS301C
Busbars PSc
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/120/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/120/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
16 1 10 4053546055221 PSC 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
78 1 10 4053546055252 PSC 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
16 3 10 4053546055276 PSC 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
78 3 10 4053546055290 PSC 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
PSc Busbars
No.of Modules Phases mm2 EAN Type code Order code
Space for
auxiliary
Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
12 1 10 4053546050516 PSc 1/24/10 N 2CDL210331R1012 0.103 10
18 1 10 4053546163636 PSc 1/36/10 N 2CDL230331R1018 0.166 10
56 1 10 4053546050530 PSc 1/114/10 N 2CDL210331R1060 0.511 10
10 3 10 4053546163513 PSc 3/20/10 N 2CDL230331R1010 0.115 10
12 3 10 4053546050554 PSc 3/24/10 N 2CDL230331R1012 0.145 10
56 3 10 4053546050561 PSc 3/114/10 N 2CDL230331R1060 0.725 10
8 1 10 4053546055221 PSc 1/16/10 NH  2CDL210332R1012 ■ 0.094 10
39 1 10 4053546055252 PSc 1/78/10 NH  2CDL210332R1060 ■ 0.464 10
8 3 10 4053546055276 PSc 3/16/10 NH  2CDL230332R1012 ■ 0.12 10
39 3 10 4053546055290 PSc 3/78/10 NH  2CDL230332R1060 ■ 0.65 10
Accessories
End Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051131 PSc-END 2CDL200331R0003 0.015 10
Shock protection Caps
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546051124 BSKc 2CDL200331R0013 0.001 10
Feeder terminal IP 20
EAN Type code Order code Weight 1 piece Pack unit
4053546143133 AST 25/25 QIR 2CDL200003R2525 0.014 10
23
—
RCBO DS301C
Dimensions
—